EDUCATION

University of Kashmir MBBS

University of Jammu MD

University of Delhi DNB

University of Kerala P.G Diploma Developmental Neurology

AIIMS New Delhi Fellowship Pediatrics Neurology

Fellowship Indian Academy Of Pediatrics

ASSIGNMENTS

Professor & HOU - 500 bedded Children Hospital Bemina, Srinagar

Faculty Member- IGNO University

Nodal Officer - NRHM Programmes Children Hospital Srinagar

Guide - Post Graduate Scholar & Post doctoral fellowship pediatrics Neurology

UG/PG Examiner- University of Kashmir, University of Jammu, ASCOMS Jammu, University of Aligarh, University of Delhi, University of Jaipur, University of Chennai

Incharge - District Early Intervention Centre, Children Hospital, Srinagar

Incharge- Postgraduate teaching Programme, Children Hospital Srinagar

ADMINISTRATIVE POSITIONS

Executive Board Member, Association of Pediatric Neurology (AOPN)- 2021

Vice-president AOPN- 2022

Executive Board Member - Indian Academy Of Pediatrics -2023

National North zone Co-ordinator Developmental Neurology

General Secretary IAP Kashmir - 2019-2022

Vice President IAP Kashmir - 2023,2024

Co-ordinator/ Faculty - Fellowship Programme Pediatric Neurology at GMC Srinagar

Scientific Core committee members PEDICON-2024

MEMBERSHIPS

International Congress Of Child Neurology

Indian Academy Of Pediatrics

Growth & Development Chapter - Pediatrics

Developmental Neurology

Pediatric Gastroenterology

CONFERENCES

Chief Organising Secretary (Neuropedicon-2022) - Conference Of Pediatric Neurology

Scientific Chairperson - NEOCON 2023

Chief Organising Secretary - International Of Medico- Legal Issues - 2024

NATIONAL TRAINER

Antimicrobial Stewardship

RHYTHM (Rheumatology Module)

GRID (Gastroenterology Module)

ECD (Early Childhood Development)

Autism Spectrum Disorder

RACE module



PROF (DR) KHURSHID AHMAD WANI

E: principalgmchandwara@gmail.com M: 01955295194

PUBLICATIONS
National/ Internet International- More than 50
Book Chapter - 2
REVIEWER
Indian Pediatrics Journal